employee's immediate household if the ii lness is such that the presence of the employee is 
medically necessary. 

Employees shall start to accrue sick leave from their <late of hire, at the rate of one (1 ) day for each 
month, and shall accumulate sick leave up to a maximum of three hundred and eight (308)days. 
This change is for accumulation only and will not apply to retirement payouts <lesignatcd m 
subsections (a) and (b) of Article XXT, Section 7. 

Sick leave may leave may be tak~n in incrcmcuts of no less than one (1) hour inctcmcnts. 

Employees sha II not be penal izt:d for reasonable use of sick leave, however, it is the responsibility